

POLICY 910: Online Learning

The Board is committed to providing quality Online Learning opportunities to students in School District No. 8 (Kootenay Lake). The Board believes that a well-developed Online Learning program is an essential part of a comprehensive educational system and is critical in meeting the learning needs of a wide variety of students.

The Board of Education commits to offering an Online Learning program that supports both fully registered students and students registered in neighbourhood schools who choose individual courses to augment their learning through Online Education. This program will serve school-aged and adult students both within district and beyond district borders. Further, the Board of Education commits to support continued course and program development within the Online Learning program so that students have the best possible Online Learning experience.

Related Legislation: School Act, Section 1, 3.1, 6, School Act, Section 17 and School Regulation School Act, Section 75 (4.1, 8) School Act, Section 82, 106. 3, School Act, Section 168 (2 [a], 2 [b], 3, 5)

Related Contract Article: Ministerial Order 302/02 - Graduation Program Ministerial Order 320/04 - British Columbia Adult Graduation Requirements, Ministerial Order 295/95 - Required Areas of Study in an Educational Program, Ministerial Order 638/95 - Individual Education Plan

Amended: September 27, 2019 Amended: December 10, 2019 Amended: March 10, 2020